ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

2 XM12 X 40 MM BOLT,
WASHER, NYLON WASHER,

i l«——— BACKBOARD

COMPONENTS

QTY ITEM

MAIN POST

EXTENSION ARM ‘A’

EXTENSION ARM 'B'

BACKBOARD & FRAME

BASKETBALL RING & NET

POST MOUNTING PLATE

ARM ADJUSTING PLATE

ARM LOCKING BRACE

BACKBOARD MOUNTING TOP PLATE

BACKBOARD MOUNTING BOTTOM PLATE

CLAMPING PLATE

o|lw|ajlalalajlalalalajla|a

M16 X 180 MM H.T. HEX HEAD BOLT, FLAT
WASHER, S/WASHER & NUT

M16 X 90 MM GAL H.T. SET SCREW

M16 GAL NUT

M16 GAL NYLOC NUT

NYLON WASHERS 23 MM ID

AIN|INIO|N

M12 X 40 GAL HEX BOLT, WASHER,
NYLON WASHER & NYLOC

4 M10 X 90 MM GAL HEX BOLT, NUT,
SPRING WASHER & FLAT WASHER

1 RAPTOR TURNING TOOL

2 M20 X 260 MM H.T. (8.8) H.D.G. HEX BOLT,
WASHER, & NYLOC NUT

TITLE:

RAPTOR 170
SIDE-SWING BASKETBALL TOWER

DRAWING NUMBER:

RAPTOR 170 ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 2

NYLOC NUT
2 X M20 X 260 MM H.T.
(8.8)HD.G. HEXBOLTAND™~—___. BACKBOARD AND FRAME
NYLOC NUT MOUNTING W
POST MOUNTING 2 X NYLON WASHERS TOP PLATE -
CLAMPING PLATE EXTENSION ARM 'B'
PLATE EXTENSION ARM ‘A’
e 4 X M10 X 90 MM BOLT,
e FLAT WASHER, SPRING
= S—— WASHER & NUT
=] : B—— RING & NET
6 X M16 X 180 B - S ARM LOCKING BRACE r
MM GAL HEX WITH INDEXING | || ——f—. >
H.T.BOLT ARM PLUNGER =
™ ADJUSTING ] = —
FLAT WASHER, — 2 X M16 )
SPRING PLATE
WASHER AND 2 X M16 X 90 MM NYLOC NUT
NUT GAL SET SCREWS NYLON
&3 X NUTS WHEN THE PLAYING WASHER
MARK THELOCKING  BACKEOARD
RN NUT POSITION ON MOUNTING 2 X M12 X 40 MM BOLT,
N THE INNER SLEEVE ~ BOTTOMPLATE WASHER, NYLON WASHER,
— AND DRILL A 12MM NYLOC NUT
HOLE TO LOCATE
MAIN POST THE BOLT TIP
Y 1700
2. o 500 1200
FRONT FACE OF THE
: BACKBOARD
o
3|8
‘9 ' F
~ L L\ COURT BASE LINE

600

SIDE VIEW
RAPTOR 170 BASKETBALL

50

125

WHILE CONCRETING THE POST, ENSURE THE FRONT
FACE OF THE POST IS IN LINE WITH THE COURT BASELINE.

WEIGHT:

DATE:
02/11/2023

HARD

TOWER

Oz Ring Pty Ltd
Trading as:
Play Hard Sports Equipment
ABN 79 066 094 559
24 Ern Harley Drive
Burleigh Heads Qld 4220
Phone: (07) 5593 4494
Fax: (07) 5593 4338
Website: www.playhardsports.com.au
Email: email@playhardsports.com.au




	Sheets and Views
	RAPTOR 170 Assembly 1


